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United States Ceremonial Courtroom
Washington, D.C., USA

1997 Jessup Cup World Champion
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

1997 Runner-up
University of Calgary, Canada

Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela v. University of Calgary, Canada

Ms. Ana Maria Hernandez Mr. Tean-Rae Kerr
Mr. Antonio Carlos Lopez Ms. Kathy L. Krug
Mr. Juan A. Olavarria Mr. Neil S. Sankoff
Ms. Maria T. Arcaya Mr. Brian J. Thiessen

Best Oralist in Final Round (by judge’s vote)

Ms. Maria T. Arcaya
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

Final Bench of the 1997 Jessup Competition
Washington, D.C., USA

Roy S. Lee
The United Nations, New York

Rudolf Bernhardt
Max Planck Institute for Comparative Public and International Law.
Heidelberg, Germany

Diane P. Wood
Circuit Judge, United Court of Appeals for the 7th Circuit
Chicago, Illinois, USA




1997 Philip. C. Jessup International Law Students Association

Advanced Rounds Pairings

Run-off Rounds

486 University of New South Wales,Australia  v.
128 Georgetown University Law Center,USA  v.
375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello,Venezuelav.
420 University of Leeds, United Kingdom V.

480 University of Western Australia, Australia*

110 Arizona State University College of Law, USA*
360 Universidad de Buenos Aires,Argentina

272 University of Calgary Faculty of Law, Canada

501 University of Pretoria, South Africa v. 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia

414 Charles University, Czech Republic v. 470 University of Vienna, Austria

437 University of Maastricht, Netherlands v. 321Kerala Law Academy, India

444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland v. 466 University of Heidleberg, Germany
Quarterfinal Rounds

444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland v. 486 University of New South Wales, Australia

321 Kerala Law Academy, India v. 128 Georgetown University Law Center, USA

375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello,Venezuelav.
272 University of Calgary Faculty of Law,Canada v.

470 University of Vienna, Austria
302 University of Malaya, Malaysia

Semifinal Rounds

375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
272 University of Calgary Faculty of Law, Canada

v. 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland
v. 321 Kerala Law Academy, India

Final Round

375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

v. 272 University of Calgary Faculty of Law, Canada

1997 World Champion: 375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

* Teams from the same country must compete against each other in the Run-off Rounds as the quarterfinalist teams

must represent eight different countries

International Law Students Association
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Team Rankings

Run-off Finalists

Rank Team School Win/Loss Raw Score
1 486 University of New South Wales, Australia 4-0 3239
2 128 Georgetown University,U.S.A. 4-0 3223
3. 480 University of Western Australia, Australia 4-0 3161
4. 375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 4-0 3011
5 272 University of Calgary, Canada 3-1 3277
6 110 Arizona State University, U.S.A 3-1 3217
7. 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 3-1 3187
8. 470 University of Vienna, Austria 3-1 3177
9.* 112 Cornell University, U.S.A. 3-1 3165
10.* 114 University of Alabama, U.S.A. 3-1 3147
11.* 164 University of Pennsylvania, U.S.A 3-1 3138
12.* 204 Western New England College, U.S.A 3-1 3102
13. 321 Kerala Law Academy, India 3-1 3039
14. 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 3-1 3002
15. 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 3-1 2998 -
16. 414 Charles University, Czech Rep. 3-1 2977
17. 437 University of Maastricht, Netherlands 3-1 2970
18. 501 University of Pretoria, South. Africa 3-1 2949
19. 420 University of Leeds, United Kingdom . 3-1 2916
20.* 145 Indiana University, U.S.A. 3-1 2898
21. 360 Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina 3-1 - 2854
Preliminary Round Rankings

22. 469 Vrije Universiteit-Brussels, Belgium 3-1 2676
23. 234 University of South Texas, U.S.A . 2-2 3090
24. 269 University of Toronto, Canada 2-2 3059
25. 340 University of the Philippines, Philippines 2-2 3056
26. 197 University of Virginia, U.S.A. 2-2 3042
27. 310 National Law School, India University, India 2-2 3038
28. 271 University of Windsor, Canada 2-2 3004
29, 226 University of Michigan, U.S.A . 2-2 2989
30. 441 University of Oslo, Norway 2-2 2965
37. 814 Universitie de Paris (Sorbonne), France 2-2 2927
32. 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 2-2 2898
33. 825 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 2-2 2856
34. 500 University of Otago, New Zealand 2-2 2841
35. 207 University of Washington, U.S.A . 2-2 2796

International Law Students Association
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Preliminary Round Rankings

Rank Team School Win/Loss Raw Score
36. 833 Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica 1-3 2989
37. 816 University of Thessaloniki, Greece 1-3 2981
38. 815 University of Malta, Malta 1-3 2891
39. 512 University of Zimbabwe, Zimbabwe 1-3 2852
40. 820 Institute of International Relations, Ukraine 1-3 2839
41. 818 Soeul National University, Korea 1-3 2837
42. 384 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico 1-3 2812
43. 393 Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia 1-3 2809
44. 807 European Humanities University, Belarus 1-3 2750
45. 472 Sofia University, Bulgaria 1-3 2748
46. 800 Russian Law Academy, Russia 1-3 2673
47. 175 Southern Illinois University, U.S.A. 0-4 2974
48. 295 University of Tokyo, Japan 0-4 2793
49. 345 Soochow University, Taiwan 0-4 2712
50. 473 Eotvos Lorand University, Hungary 0-4 2694
51. 432 University of Ankara, Turkey 0-4 2584
52. 471 University of Bucharest, Romania 0-4 2549
53. 474 Thilisi State University, Georgia 0-4 2497
54. 398 Universidad Rio Grande do Sol, Brazil 0-4 2478

* Under the Official Rules of the Competition, only two teams from one country may advance to the Run-off
Round.

International Law Students Association
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Rank Name

1 Campos

2 Kerr

3 Sankoff

4 Mackler
5 Younan

6 Wong

7 Gooi

8 Giroux

9 Barwind
10 Dawson
11 Moore

12 Reagan
12 Krushnam
14 Thiesseu
14 Arcaya

14 Linde

17 Hanson
18 Quigley
19 Goren

20 Jastrebski
21 Gonnelli
21 Benn

21 Hovell

21 Hardcastle
25 Sprinkle
26 Bavier

26 Ruzickova
26 Peil

26 Sossamon
26 Massery
31 McConville
31 Marsh

31 Weinnchter
34 Brownlee
35 Perez

36 Green

36 Valentine
38 Mantz

International Rounds
Best Oralists
(top 100)

Team School
480  University of Western Australia, Australia
272  University of Calgary, Canada
272 University of Calgary, Canada
207  University of Washington, USA
486 University of New South Wales, Australia
486 University of New South Wales, Australia
302  University of Malaya, Malaysia
110 Arizona State University, USA
112 Cornell University, USA
420  University of Leeds, United Kingdom
269  University of Toronto, Canada
110 Arizona State University, USA
302  University of Malaya, Malaysia
272  University of Calgary, Canada
375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
197  University of Virginia, USA
486 University of New South Wales, Australia
204  Western New England College, USA
164 University of Pennsylvania, USA
114 University of Alabama, USA
112 Cornell University, USA
128 Georgetown University, USA
480 University of Western Australia, Australia
480 University of Western Australia, Australia
128 Georgetown University, USA
226  University of Michigan, USA
414  Charles University, Czech Republic
112 Cornell University, USA
128 Georgetown University, USA
204  Western New England College, USA
269  University of Toronto, Canada
164 University of Pennsylvania, USA
470 University of Vienna, Austria
197  University of Virginia, USA
204  Western New England College, USA
110 Arizona State University, USA
164  University of Pennsylvania, USA
128  Georgetown University, USA

94.3
93.5
93.3
93

92.5
92.2
91.7
91

90.7
90.3
90.2
90

90

89.8
89.8
89.8
89.7
89.3
89.2
89

88.8
88.8
88.8
88.8
88.2
88

88

88

88

88

87.8
87.8
87.8
87.7
87.5
87.3
87.3
87.2
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Rank Name Team  School Avg, Oral Score
39  Virani 269 University of Toronto, Canada 87
39 Taylor 114 University of Alabama, USA 87
39 Dang 234 University of South Texas, USA 87
42 Manan 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 86.8
43 Rapaport 271 University of Windsor, Canada 86.7
43 McCabe 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 86.7
45 Evans 271 University of Windsor, Canada 86.5
46 Lally 207 University of Washington, USA 86.3
47 Mims 234 University of South Texas, USA 86
47 James 321 Kerala Law Academy, India 86
47 Heenskerk 437 University of Maastricht, The Netherlands 86
47 Hood 437 University of Maastricht, The Netherlands 86
51 Yurk 110 Arizona State University, USA 85.8
52 Sirakov 470 University of Vienna, Austria 85.7
52 Constantinidis 816 University of Thessaloniki, Greece 85.7
52 Cheung 825 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 85.7
55 Wiltshka 470 University of Vienna, Austria 85.5
56 Zhandire 512 University of Zimbabwe, Zimbabwe 85.3
56 Bennett 437 University of Maastricht, The Netherlands 85.3
56 Gulinger 470 University of Vienna, Austria 85.3
59 Fischer 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 85.2
59 Pillai 321 Kerala Law Academy, India 85.2
59 Tsampazi 816 University of Thessaloniki, Greece 85.2
62 Tladi 501 University of Pretoria, South Africa 84.8
63 Voight 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 84.7
63 Tindall 234 University of South Texas, USA 84.7
63 Robledo 393 Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia 84.7
66 Dadlani 825 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 84.5
67 Weeks 226 University of Michigan, USA 84.3
67 Vella 815 University of Malta, Malta 84.3
69 Herms 234 University of South Texas, USA 84.2
70 Pelofsky 112 Cornell University, USA 84
70 Weiss 164 University of Pennsylvania, USA 84
72 Echeverria 384 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico 83.8
73 Nemchenk 820 Institute of International Relations, Ukraine 83.8
74 Whitfield 197 University of Virginia, USA 83.7
75 Silver 226 University of Michigan, USA 83.5
75 Powel 114 University of Alabama, USA 83.5
75 Martin 207 University of Washington, USA 83.5
78 Paler 340 University of the Philippines, The Philippines 82.8
78 Bragdo 340 University of Oslo, Norway 82.8
78 Lok 825 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 82.8
81  Moore 226  University of Michigan, USA 82.7
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Rank Name Team  School Avg. Oral Score
81 Mukhaev 807 European Humanities University, Belarus 82.7
83 Gonzalez 833 Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica 82.6
84 Ray 175 Southern Illinois University, USA 82.5
84 Dosey 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 82.5
84  Jesseman 501 University of Pretoria, South Africa 82.5
87 Koh San Tee 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 82.3
87 Brtbeze 114 University of Alabama, USA 82.3
87 Lee 818 Seoul National University, Korea 82.3
90  Wegbrati 360 Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina 82.2
90 Bailen 340 University of the Philippines, The Philippines 82.2
90 Lipka 441 University of Oslo, Norway 822
90 Stoytchev 472 Sofia University, Bulgaria 82.2
94 Brodscholl 441 University of Oslo, Norway 82
94 Politov 472 Sofia University, Bulgaria 82
96 Asis 340 University of the Philippines, The Philippines 81.7
97 Hernandez 375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 81
97 Steinman 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 81
97 Navarro 340 University of the Philippines, The Philippines 81
97 Watlington 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 81
97 Garro 833 Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica 81
102 Hendel 145 Indiana University, USA 30.8

* The score is an average score from twelve judges in two rounds. Oralists designate the two rounds for
which they want to be judged prior to the Competition.

International Law Students Association
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Name

Adeishvili
Anderson
Andrianov
Araya
Arcaya
Archer
Asis
Backman
Bailen
Bajcsi
Barwind
Bavier
Bavikatte
Benn
Bennett
Bergs
Betancur
Bewley
Bondrant
Borbely
Borgonia
Bove
Bragdo
Brodscholl
Brownlee
Brtbeze
Camilleri
Campos
Candiolio
Chao
Chatzidimou
Chen
Cheung
Chua
Constantinidis
Cristina
Dadlani
Dan
Dang
Dawson
Dosey

Dygeus

474
500
820
833
375
175
340
197
340
473
112
226
310
128
437
469
393
145
145
471
360
145
441
441
197
114
815
480
360
345
816
345
825
480
816
471
825
47
234
420

437

International Rounds

Participants Records

School

Thbilisi State University, Georgia
University of Otago, New Zealand

Institute of International Relations, Ukraine
Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
Southern [Hlinois University, USA
University of the Philippines, The Philippines
University of Virginia, USA -

University of the Philippines, The Philippines
Eotvos Lorand University, Hungary
Cornell University, USA

University of Michigan, USA

National Law School, India

Georgetown University, USA

University of Maastricht, The Netherlands
Vrije Universiteit - Brussels, Belgium
Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia
Indiana University, USA

Indiana University, USA

University of Bucharest, Romania
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
Indiana University, USA

University of Oslo, Norway

University of Oslo, Norway

University of Virginia, USA

University of Alabama, USA

University of Malta, Malta -
University of Western Australia, Australia
Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina
Soochow University, Taiwan

University of Thessaloniki, Greece
Soochow University, Taiwan

University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong
University of Western Australia, Australia
University of Thessaloniki, Greece
University of Bucharest, Romania
University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong
University of Bucharest, Romania
University of South Texas, USA
University of Leeds, United Kingdom

Law Society of Ireland, Ireland

University of Maastricht, The Netherlands

68.7
78
67.7
77.5
89.8
79.8
81.7
78.8
822
76.3
90.7
88
76.5
88.8
85.3
76
78.7
79.3
76
62
76.7
75.8
82.8
32
87.7
82.3
79
94.3
n/a
n/a
80.3
n/a
85.7
80.5
85.7
64.3
84.5
72.5
87
90.3
82.5
80.3
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Name Team School Avg, Oral Score
Echeverria 384 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, Mexico 83.8
Esin 432 University of Ankara, Turkey 713
Evan 414 Charles University, Czech Republic 80.2
Evans 271 University of Windsor, Canada 86.5
Feressidis 816 University of Thessaloniki, Greece 80.8
Fischer 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 85.2
Flan 360 " Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina n/a
Flores 398 Universidad Rio Grande do Sol, Brazil 67.5
Gantner 473 Eotvos Lorand University, Hungary 79.3
Garro 833 Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica 81
Giroux 110 Arizona State University, USA 91
Gonnelli 112 Cornell University, USA 88.8
Gonzalez 833 Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica 82.6
Gooi 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 91.7
Goren 164 University of Pennsylvania, USA 89.2
Green 110 Arizona State University, USA 87.3
Gulinger 470 University of Vienna, Austria 85.3
Gurkaynak 432 University of Ankara, Turkey 74.5
Hanson 486 University of New South Wales, Australia 89.7
Hardcastle 480 University of Western Australia, Australia 88.8
Hatton 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland : 79.8
Heenskerk 437 University of Maastricht, The Netherlands 86
Hendel 145 Indiana University, USA 80.8
Hermoso 384 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, Mexico 77.5
Herms 234 University of South Texas, USA 84.2
Hernandez 375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 81
Hondora 512 University of Zimbabwe, Zimbabwe 79.8
Hood 437 University of Maastricht, The Netherlands 86
Hovell 480 University of Western Australia, Australia 88.8
Jaeger 398 Universidad Rio Grande do Sol, Brazil 67
James 321 Kerala Law Academy, India 86
Jastrebski 114 University of Alabama, USA 89
Jesseman 501 University of Pretoria, South Africa 82.5
Kalabegishvili 474 Thilisi State University, Georgia . 79
Karlov 472 Sofia University, Bulgaria _ 76.5
Kerr 272 University of Calgary, Canada 93.5
Kim 818 Seoul National University, Korea 74.8
Klirova ' 414 Charles University, Czech Republic 80.8
Koh San Tee 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 82.3
Krushnam 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 90
Kuhn 414 Charles University, Czech Republic 77.7
Kwer 345 Soochow University, Taiwan 78.2
Kwikto 398 Universidad Rio Grande do Sol, Brazil 71
Lally 207 University of Washington, USA . 863
Lanhove 469 Vrije Universiteit - Brussels, Belgium 73.2
Ledovsky 807 European Humanities University, Belarus 773
Lee 818 Seoul National University, Korea 823
Linde 197 University of Virginia, USA 89.8
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Name Team Schoo] Avg. Oral Score
Lipka 441 University of Oslo, Norway 82.2
Lok 825 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 82.8
Mackler 207 University of Washington, USA 93
Manan 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 86.8
Mann 814 Universitie de Paris - Sorbonne, France 79.7
Mantz 128 Georgetown University, USA 87.2
Marsh 164 University of Pennsylvania, USA 87.8
Martin 207 University of Washington, USA 83.5
Martinez 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 77.5
Massery 204 Western New England College, USA 88
McCabe 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 86.7
McConville 269 University of Toronto, Canada 87.8
McMannis 398 Universidad Rio Grande do Sol, Brazil 64.8
Mims 234 University of South Texas, USA 86
Mirandes 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 77.5
Mirzoru 800 Russian Law Academy, Russia n/a
Miyake 295 University of Tokyo, Japan 75.7
Moore 269 University of Toronto, Canada 90.2
Moore 226 University of Michigan, USA 82.7
Moriya 295 University of Tokyo, Japan 753
Muyjica 384 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, Mexico 71.5
Mukhaev 807 European Humanities University, Belarus 82.7
Nagano 295 University of Tokyo, Japan 773
Nantias 271 University of Windsor, Canada 77.3
Narasimhan 310 National Law School, India 79.8
Navarro 340 University of the Philippines, The Philippines 81
Nemchenk 820 Institute of International Relations, Ukraine 83.8
Ng 825 University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 80.7
O’Commor 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 80.2
Oama 471 University of Bucharest, Romania 75
Olavarria 375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 75
Oliver 441 University of Oslo, Norway 79.2
Orakhelashvili 474 Thilisi State University, Georgia 69.7
Orti 360 Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina 77.2
Ozdogan 432 University of Ankara, Turkey 73.3
Pace 815 University of Malta, Malta 79.3
Paler 340 University of the Philippines, The Philippines 82.8
Pap 473 Eotvos Lorand University, Hungary 67
Peil 112 Comell University, USA 88
Pelofsky 112 Cornell University, USA 84
Perez 204 Western New England College, USA 87.5
Pillai 321 Kerala Law Academy, India 85.2
Politov 472 Sofia University, Bulgaria 82
Powel 114 University of Alabama, USA A 835
Prost 175 Southern Illinois University, USA 77.8
Quigley 204 Western New England College, USA 893
Rapaport 271 University of Windsor, Canada 86.7
Ray 175 Southern Illinois University, USA 82.5
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Name Team School Avg. Oral Score
Reagan 110 Arizona State University, USA 90
Rhee 818 Seoul National University, Korea n/a
Robledo 393 Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia 84.7
Royal 271 University of Windsor, Canada 74
Rua 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 79.2
Ruzickova 414 Charles University, Czech Republic 88
Sanders 175 Southern Illinois University, USA 80.5
Sanderson 420 University of Leeds, United Kingdom 78.8
Sankoff 272 University of Calgary, Canada 93.3
Santos 384 Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, Mexico 77.5
Seaki 295 University of Tokyo, Japan 76.5
Sener 432 University of Ankara, Turkey 71.5
Shatalov 800 Russian Law Academy, Russia : n/a
Silver 226 University of Michigan, USA 83.5
Sirakov 470 University of Vienna, Austria 85.7
Smith, H. 500 University of Otago, New Zealand 79
Smith, T. 500 University of Otago, New Zealand 78.5
Sohn 818 Seoul National University, Korea 75.5
Sossamon 128 Georgetown University, USA 88
Sprinkle 128 Georgetown University, USA 88.2
St. John 204 Western New England College, USA 80.2
Steinkerenko 800 Russian Law Academy, Russia 77
Steinman 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 81
Stoyanova 472 Sofia University, Bulgaria 77
Stoytchev 472 Sofia University, Bulgaria 82.2
Szecsodi 473 Eotvos Lorand University, Hungary 78.7
Szo 818 Seoul National University, Korea n/a
Taylor 114 University of Alabama, USA 87
Thiesseu 272 University of Calgary, Canada , 89.8
Thomas 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 80.5
Timoshenko 820 Institute of International Relations, Ukraine 80
Tindall 234 University of South Texas, USA 84.7
Tladi 501 University of Pretoria, South Africa 84.8
Toro 393 Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia 71.5
Tsampazi 816 University of Thessaloniki, Greece 85.2
Tsibikov 800 Russian Law Academy, Russia 72.3
Tufet-Opi 469 Vrije Universiteit - Brussels, Belgium 75.5
Valentine 164 University of Pennsylvania, USA 873
Vella 815 University of Malta, Malta 84.3
Verschaeve 469 Vrije Universiteit - Brussels, Belgium 72
Villegas 393 Universidad de Los Andes, Colombia 71.7
Virani 269 University of Toronto, Canada 87
Vlassov 800 Russian Law Academy, Russia 76.2
Voight 466 University of Heidelberg, Germany 84.7
Waegner 814 Universitie de Paris - Sorbonne, France 79.5
Walker 420 University of Leeds, United Kingdom 79.7
Walters 207 University of Washington, USA 79.2
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Name Team School Avg, Ora] Score
Watlington 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 81
Weeks 226 University of Michigan, USA 84.3
Wegbrati 444 Universidad de Buenos Aires, Argentina 82.2
Weinnchter 470 University of Vienna, Austria 87.8
Weiss 164 University of Pennsylvania, USA 84
Whitfield 444 University of Virginia, USA 83.7
Wiltshka 470 University of Vienna, Austria 85.5
Wong 486 University of New South Wales, Australia 92.2
Worden 269 University of Toronto, Canada 80.2
Yakymchuk 820 Institute of International Relations, Ukraine 77.8
Yang 345 Soochow University, Taiwan 74.7
Younan 486 University of New South Wales, Australia 92.5
Yung 345 Soochow University, Taiwan 78.5
Yurk 110 Arizona State University, USA 85.8
Zhandire 512 University of Zimbabwe, Zimbabwe 85.3
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Memorial Results

ALONA E. EVANS AWARD
Tor 25 BEst CoOMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

Rank Team School Score
1. 470 University of Vienna, Austria 555.5
2. 128 Georgetown University Law School, USA 555
3. 114 University of Alabama, USA 548
4. 110 Arizona State University, USA 545
4, 340 University of Philippines, Philippines 545
6. 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 541
7. 272 University of Calgary, Canada 539
8. 486 University of New South Wales, Australia 535
9. 375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 530
10. 271 University of Windsor, Canada 528.5
11. 112 Comell University, USA 528
12. 175 Southern Illinois University, USA 525
13. 164 University of Pennsylvania, USA 524
14. 480 University of Western Australia, Australia 523
15. 234 University of South Texas, USA 519.5
16. 269 University of Toronto, Canada 519
17. 204 Western New England College, USA 516
18. 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 5135
19. 145 Indiana University, USA 513
19. 833 Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica 513
21. 414 Charles University, Hungary _ 508.5
22. 310 National Law School, India 507
23. 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 506.5
24. 441 University of Oslo, Norway 504
285. 197 University of Virginia, USA 501
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HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD
Tor 25 BeEst CoMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE REGIONAL /NATIONAL COMPETITIONS

Rank Team School Score
1. 230 University of Colorado, USA Southwest 561
2. 470 University of Vienna, Austria 555.5
3. 128 Georgetown University, USA Mid-Atlantic 555
4. 232 Oklahoma City University, USA South Central 554
5. 179 University of San Diego, USA Pacific 550
6. 149 University of Georgia, USA Southeast 549
7. 340 University of the Philippines, Philippines 545
8. 262 - Dalhousie University, Canada 541
8. 302 University of Malaya, Malaysia 541
10. 375 Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela 530
11. 175 Southern Illinois University, USA Midwest 525
11. 133 Fordham Law School, USA North Central 525
13. 115 Brooklyn Law College, USA Atlantic 522
14. 439 University of Utrecht, The Netherlands 519
14. 163 Northwestern University, USA Central 519
16. 424 London School of Economics, United ngdom 516
17. 444 Law Society of Ireland, Ireland 513.5
18. 833 Universidad de Costa Rica, Costa Rica 513
19. 414 Charles University, Czech Republic 508.5
20. 310 National Law School, India 507
20. 159 Lewis and Clark Law School, USA Northwest 507
22. 827 Universidad de Puerto Rico, Puerto Rico 506.5
23. 441 University of Oslo, Norway 504
24. 460 University of Heidelberg, Germany 500
24. 161 New England College of Law, USA Northeast 500
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